

OD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
Vs
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 14TH MARCH, 2023.

Appearance :
Mr. R. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. I. Nandi, Adv.
Mr. S. Konar, Adv.

The Court : Learned Counsel appearing for the Administrator General and Official Trustee prays for accommodation to file Affidavit-in-Opposition. Accommodation is allowed.

Affidavit-in-Opposition may be filed within two weeks; Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 18th April, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A Dey