

OD-10

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
Vs
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th May, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. R. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. I. Nandi, Adv.
Mr. S. Konar, Adv.

The Court : GA/4/2023 is filed by the petitioners with prayers that official trustee be directed to show cause as to why trunk containing ornaments and jewellery of Sri Sri Radha Gobinda Jew in connection with the present trust estate of Smt. Chitra Dassi was opened by him along with other prayers. Learned Counsel for the Official Trustee submitted that in his written affidavit-in-opposition it is clearly stated that the trunk in question was never opened. He denied the allegations made against the Official Trustee.

For proper adjudication of the matter and to ascertain the truth, learned Registrar, Original side shall depute one trust worthy officer to go and inspect the trunk in question in presence of Counsel for both the parties. Learned Registrar, Original side shall submit a report on the returnable date in this regard.

Copy of this Order may be sent to the learned Registrar,
Original side.

Let the matter appear in the list on 19th June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg