

OD-18

IA No.GA/4/2023  
CS/442/1876

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.

-Versus-

ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B. &  
ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.*

*Ms. Sucheta Das, Adv.*

*...for the applicant.*

*Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.*

*Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.*

*...for the official trustee.*

The Court: Learned Counsel, Mr. Bose, appearing for the petitioner submitted that the inventory is not filed along with GA/4/2023. This inventory is mentioned in the report dated 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 prepared by the Assistant Master & Official Referee, Original Side, High Court, Calcutta and placed before this Court along with a note sheet prepared by the Registrar, Original Side, dated 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2023. Mr. Bose, craves leave to file supplementary affidavit containing the

inventory along with necessary documents for further hearing of this matter.

Leave is granted to file supplementary affidavit with prior service on or before the returnable date.

The matter will appear in the list on 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)**

A/s.