

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
Vs
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 15th September, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.
Mr. Raj Narayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Das, Adv.

The Court :- Supplementary Affidavit is filed on behalf of the petitioners, let the same be kept in record. A copy has already been served. Learned Counsel appearing for AGOT prays leave to file Affidavit in Reply.

Leave is granted.

Affidavit in Reply is to be made within two weeks.

Let this matter appear in the list on 6th October, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

SK.