

OD 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
Vs
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date :8th December, 2023.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Mainak Bose,Adv.

The Court: In terms of the Order dated 6th October, 2023, M/s. R.C.De & Sons was appointed for preparation of an inventory of ornaments. A report of the learned Registrar, Original Side dated 1st December, 2023 reveals that the said M/s. R.C.De & Sons Jewellers declined to prepare the inventory.

In view of the situation, the learned Registrar, Original Side may appoint a chartered enlisted valuer of the High Court for preparing the inventory.

A copy of this order may be sent to the learned Registrar, Original Side for doing the needful.

Let the matter appear in the list on 30th January, 2024.

The learned Registrar, Original Side shall submit a report in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)