

OD 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
Vs
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date :30th January, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Mainak Bose,Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Sett,Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Das,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Indranil Nandi,Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar,Adv.
..for the Administrator General of West Bengal.

The Court:- Perused the report of the learned Registrar, Original Side dated 22nd January, 2024. Name of two appraisers surfaced, namely Mr. Hare Ram Roy of Roy Jewelers and Mr. Jwaha Basak. Their remunerations may be ascertained and further the report may be submitted in this regard. Since Hare Ram Roy has given verbal consent to carry out the job, it can also be ascertained as to whether Jwaha Basak is willing, if appointed.

Let the report come before this Court on 26th February, 2024.

Let the matter appear in the list on 26th February, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)