

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
Original Side

IA NO. GA/4/2023  
In CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.  
Vs  
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.*  
*Mr. Tanmoy Seth, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.*  
*...for the Official Trustee of W.B.*

The Court:- In view of transfer of former Official Trustee the present Official Trustee-in-charge is present in the Court. His personal appearance is dispensed with. The erstwhile Official Trustee Mr. Biplab Roy shall appear in this Court for furnishing explanation on the returnable date. Copy of this order shall be communicated to the said Mr. Biplab Roy by the learned Registrar, Original Side.

The matter will appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Copy of this order shall also be communicated to the Registrar, Judicial Service for information.

A copy of inventory and Minutes of meeting dated 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 may be handed over to the parties concerned.

Copy of the Report of the learned Registrar, Original Side dated 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 and another Report of the learned Registrar, Judicial Service be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.  
A.R.(C.R.)