

OD-43

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
IN
CS/442/1876

IN THE MATTER OF:
MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
VS
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 22nd July, 2024

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Das, Adv.
For the petitioner
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
For Official Trustee of West Bengal

The Court : Mr. Sett, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to file supplementary affidavit.

Leave granted.

The supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record. Copy served upon the learned advocate for Administrator General and Official Trustee of West Bengal.

Learned advocate appearing for AGOT, West Bengal seeks to file opposition to the supplementary affidavit.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

On the prayer of learned advocates for respective parties, learned Registrar, Original Side is directed to supply copies of the inventory dated 5th April, 2024 and 8th April, 2024 upon the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner as well as the AGOT, West Bengal.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/