

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/4/2023
In
CS/442/1876
MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
VERSUS
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 12th September, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Das, Adv.
For the petitioners.

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
For the Official Trustee of West Bengal.

The Court :- The affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit filed by the Official Trustee of West Bengal is taken on record.

Mr. Tanmoy Sett, learned Advocate for the petitioners, seeks accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition.

Let such affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks from date.

List this matter after three weeks.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)