

O-41

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/4/2023
IN
CS/442/1876
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
VS.
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 8th November, 2024.

Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Ms. Sucheta Das, Advocates for
petitioners.

Mr. Sayak Konar, Advocate for respondent.

The Court : Mr. Tanmoy Sett, learned Advocate for the petitioners
seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks.

List this matter in the monthly list of December, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)