

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/442/1876
MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
Vs
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 11th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE
Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Adv.
Mr. Sucheta Das, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- The learned Advocate representing the petitioner seeks one week time to file affidavit-in-reply in compliance with the order dated 17th September, 2025 passed by this Court and the same is allowed.

Next date be fixed on 19th November, 2025 for filing affidavit-in-reply positively.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)