

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/4/2023
IN CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
VS
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B. & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 19th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Das, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

The Court:- The affidavit-in-reply filed by the Learned Advocate representing the petitioner and the affidavit filed by the Official Trustee be kept on record.

The presence of erstwhile Official Trustee is necessary for adjudication of the instant application.

Next date be fixed on 9th December, 2025.

Learned Advocate, Reshmi Ghosh, who is present before the Court to represent erstwhile official trustee as aforesaid is to inform and ensure the presence of the erstwhile official trustee before the Court on the next date of hearing.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)