

OD- 4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
IN CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.
Vs
ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 24th March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
... for the respondent no. 1

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the erstwhile official Trustee

The Court:- The report filed by the Registrar, Original Side dated 23rd March, 2026 stating the status of service of notice upon the shebaitis in compliance with the order dated 6th February, 2026 be kept on record.

Learned Advocate, Mr. Pradyut Kumar Nandi submits to represent 11 (eleven) shebaitis, who are the respondents. However, he expressed his constraints to file the *Vakalatnama* in absence of a copy of the application.

The Learned Advocate representing the applicant in GA/4/2023 to serve a copy of the said application on the Learned Advocate intending is to

represent the concerned shebait through a communication to the Advocate-on-record of the applicant in GA/4/2023.

Next date be fixed on 17th April, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB