

OD-9

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023

In

CS/442/1876

MONILAL MALLICK & ORS.

Vs

ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF W.B.& ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Appearance :  
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmoy Sett, Adv.  
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.  
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.  
...for Administrator General & Official Trustee of W.B.

The Court : The Learned Advocate representing the Applicant in  
GA/4/2023 is present.

None appeared to represent the Intervenor nor any application for  
addition of parties has been preferred by the same.

Next date be fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 for preferring any application on  
behalf of the Intervenor.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)